
20B-310 Norfolk

AWNING:
STD: GIRARD G2000
OPT: GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC: LINEN TWEED
HARDWARE: BLACK

MISC:
ENGINE DOOR AND
BUMPER GRILLS: BLACK
ON GUARD COVER:BLACK

SKIN:  41100 CHARCOAL PEARL

B - 59836 SANDRIFT MET.
C - 575874A EGGSHELL

A - 713927 NAUTICAL BLUE

D - BC200 BLACK TONER
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Created 6/21/2019

SKIN: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.25 83.25 333.0 333.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 68.95 152.20 275.8 608.8
BC110 WHITE PEARL 88.68 240.88 354.7 963.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 196.08 436.95 784.3 1747.8
BC200 BLACK 318.38 755.33 1273.5 3021.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 48.60 803.93 194.4 3215.7
BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 50.48 854.40 201.9 3417.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 15.10 869.50 60.4 3478.0

COLOR A: 713927 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.95 78.95 315.8 315.8
BC100 CLEAR 134.23 213.18 536.9 852.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 29.83 243.00 119.3 972.0
BC201 DEEP BLACK 160.53 403.53 642.1 1614.1
BC250 BLUE BLACK 48.25 451.78 193.0 1807.1
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 92.98 544.75 371.9 2179.0
BC400 RED-BLUE 120.18 664.93 480.7 2659.7
BC407 0 167.55 832.48 670.2 3329.9
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 44.75 877.23 179.0 3508.9

COLOR B: 59836 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.95 80.95 323.8 323.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 46.23 127.18 184.9 508.7
BC105 WHITE 73.78 200.95 295.1 803.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.98 377.93 707.9 1511.7
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 8.00 385.93 32.0 1543.7
BC200 BLACK 62.23 448.15 248.9 1792.6
BC600 GOLD 20.45 468.60 81.8 1874.4
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 104.90 573.50 419.6 2294.0
BC100 CLEAR 315.75 889.25 1263.0 3557.0

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.03 79.03 316.1 316.1
BC191 0 733.45 812.48 2933.8 3249.9
BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 839.55 108.3 3358.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.10 98.2 3456.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.43 17.3 3473.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.15 955.58 348.6 3822.3

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET

EGGSHELL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 DUTCH STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B310 NORFOLK

CHARCOAL PEARL

NAUTICAL BLUE MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 DUTCH STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B310 NORFOLK

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23 144.9 144.9
BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73 2934.0 3078.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30 370.3 3449.2

BLACK



Created 6/21/2019

SKIN: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 604.95 604.95 2419.8 2419.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 98.45 703.40 393.8 2813.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 59.95 763.35 239.8 3053.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 34.28 797.63 137.1 3190.5
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.38 819.00 85.5 3276.0
HB444 BLUE 21.35 840.35 85.4 3361.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 18.20 858.55 72.8 3434.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 4.25 862.80 17.0 3451.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 89.90 952.70 359.6 3810.8

COLOR A: 713927 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR B: 59836 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.30 587.30 2349.2 2349.2
HB64L GOLD PEARL 188.63 775.93 754.5 3103.7
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 72.18 848.10 288.7 3392.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 31.70 879.80 126.8 3519.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 21.53 901.33 86.1 3605.3
HB680 GOLD 11.43 912.75 45.7 3651.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 65.83 978.58 263.3 3914.3

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50 1970.0 1970.0
HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80 2017.2 3987.2
HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85 260.2 4247.4
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98 216.5 4463.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET

EGGSHELL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 DUTCH STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B310 NORFOLK

CHARCOAL PEARL

NAUTICAL BLUE MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 DUTCH STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B310 NORFOLK

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

BLACK


